(Rev. 6-93)

FORM **PTO-1595**

05-18-1998

R



R.SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10071328	7			▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	11 aleillo (1007 1020	<i>'</i>	attached original do	cuments or copy t	hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of recei	ving party(ies)		
Douglas R. Levy			Name: Novel Experime	ntal Technol	ogy, I	
			Internal Address:		0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	uched? Ci Yes XINo	_		•	604	
3. Nature of conveyance:					059	
Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 11040 Ro	selle Street	09/	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
□ Other			City: <u>San Diego</u> S	state: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>921</u>	
Execution Date: April 13, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖔 No			
	Additional numbers a	Ittached?	□ Yes Ši No			
		Τ_	-			
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	•	6.	Total number of applications	and patents involv	/ed: 1	
Name: James Trosino		7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	¢ 40.00		
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed	·············		
		}				
3/1996		X	Authorized to be charged	to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: c/o FISH & NEA	VE	8.	Deposit account number:			
1251 Avenue of the Americ	as		06-1075			
City: New York State: _N	Y ZIP: 10020	((Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit	account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS S	SPACE			
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	eller, the foregoing inform	nation is	s true and correct and any at	tached copy is a	true cop	
James Trosino	zmi	Trus	Rino	4/13	198	
Name of Person Signing	1/	Signati	ure)ate	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS R. LEVY, residing at 3351 Avenida De Loyola, Oceanside, California, have made an invention entitled:

GEL ELECTROPHORESIS APPARATUS HAVING CAM-ACTIVATED CLAMP AND METHODS OF USE

- and [X] am about to make application for United States
 Letters Patent therefor, the same being
 executed by me on April 13, 1998; and

WHEREAS, NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 11040 Roselle Street, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed

PATENT REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0653 on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at San Diego, California, on the date indicated hereinafter:

4/13/98 Dave

DOUGLAS R. LEVY

COUNTY OF Son Digo | ss.

Before me a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared DOUGLAS R. LEVY, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal Hor

1998

MALCOM COOKSON
Commission # 1155647
Natary Public - California 5
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2001

My Commission expires:

9:15.01

2